		 _
		8
		8
		н
		в

FORM PTO-1596 1-31-92 DOCKET NO.: 4425-008	100976539	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paner	is and a recomments: Presse record one attached original documents or copy thereto:	-
Name of conveying party(ies): Gene TAI Vincent LIN	Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: Mustek Systems Inc. Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?		نويون برانشن
Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Ma	Street Address: No. 1, Creation Rd. 1, Science-Based In Park, Heinohu, Taiwan, R.O.C.	dun
Security Agreement Cl	city: State/Country: ZIP:	
Execution Date: February 11, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesX	<u> </u>
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	w application, the execution date of the application is: February 11, 1999 B. Patent No(s).	2
Application number(a) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a number A. Patent Application No(s).	w application, the execution date of the application is: February 11, 1999	2
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a number A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s). B. Patent No(s). itional numbers attached? YesX No	
4. Application number(a) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a number (a). A. Patent Application No(s). Add 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN GOPSTEIN GILM	B. Patent No(s). Itional numbers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	7 /
4. Application number(a) or patent number(a): If the document is being filed together with a not A. Patent Application No(s). Add 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No(s). Itional numbers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a number of the document is being filed together with a number of the document of	B. Patent No(s). Itional numbers attached? YesX No ence	
4. Application number(a) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a nation of the document is being filed together with a nation of the document and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN GOPSTEIN GILM Internal Address: Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310 PSTANDAC 00000002 09252672 40.09 UP	B. Patent No(s). B. Patent No(s). itional numbers attached?YesX No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
4. Application number(a) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a nation of the document is being filed together with a nation of the document and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN GOPSTEIN GILM Internal Address: Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310 PSTANDAC 00000092 09252672	B. Patent No(s). Intional numbers attached? Yes X No ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 AN & BERNER 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	

CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)

PATENT REEL: 9792 FRAME: 0416

Name:

DUCK	et No.:							
			SSIGNMENT					
	In consideration of the premises an	d other good and va	luable consideration	in hand paid,	the receipt a	nd s ufficier	icy of w	hich is
hereb	y acknowledged, the undersigned,							
(1)	Gene Tai	(4)						••
(2)	Vincent Lin	(5)					****	• • •
(3)	pp ap as was cased to the terms of the	(6)						
who h	as made a certain new and useful in	vention, hereby self	s, assigns and transfe	ers unto				
Mas	stek Systems Inc.							
		•					•	
								** '
its suc	cessors and assigns (hereinafter der	signated "ASSIGNE	$\mathbf{E}^{\prime\prime}$) the entire right, (itie and intere	st for the Un	ited States	of Ame	rica as
define	ed in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention	entitled						
Cuz	rent Control System for	An Electric)	60tor					
	.,			. , ,				
[a]	for which an application for Uni	ted States Letters Pa	itent was filed on, an	d identified by	United Stat	es Serial N	0.; 01	
[6]	for which an application for Uni	ted States Letters Pa	ient was executed or	١,				
	id ASSIGNEE, for its interest as AS eys of record in said application sha							
	AND the undersigned hereby agree	es to transfer a like i	nterest, and to render	all necessary	nesistance ir	making a	plicatio	n for an
obtain	ing original, divisional, reissued or	extended Letters Pa	tent of the United St	ites, upon requ	est of the sa	id assign	IEE, its	
SUCCE	ssors, assigns and legal representativ	ves, and without furt	ther remuneration, in	and to any im	provements,	and applic	ations fo	or paten
based	thereon, growing out of or related t	o the said invention;	and to execute any p	papers by the s	aid ASSIGN	IEE, its suc	:C085018,	assign.
and le	gal representatives, deemed essentia	al to ASSIGNEE'S (full protection and tit	le in and to the	inventio n i	ereby trans	iferred.	
SIGN	ED on the date indicated aside our s	signatures:						
	INVENTORS		DATE SIGNED	•				
(1)	Gene Tai		February	11, 19	99 .			
N	ame: Gene Tai		•					
(2) ".	Vincent die	(B) N	February	11, 19	99			
N	ame: Vincent Lin							
(3)								
N	ame:							

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/19/1999 REEL: 9792 FRAME: 0417